504909913 05/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4956657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFANO LEPRE	11/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL TUBULAR PRODUCTS CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	193 GIVINS STREET	
City:	WOODSTOCK, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4S 7V6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15925156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)244-1062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: docketing@crgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CRGO LAW

Address Line 1: 7900 GLADES ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 520

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1083-108PUSCONCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. GREENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Greenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1083-108PUSCON_Assignment#page1.tif source=1083-108PUSCON_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504909913 REEL: 045775 FRAME: 0024

Assignment - World - application

ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS.

LEPRE, Stefano

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office addresses are.

. 3010 River Meadow Crescont, Canton, MJ 48188, USA

have made an invention relating to and entitled;

Twist-Axis of Variable Wall Thickness

hereinafter referred to as the "invention", as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent identified as:

Country: U.S.A.

Serial number: 61/108,389

Filing date: October 17, 2008; hereinafter referred to as the "Application";

AND WHEREAS,

ARCELORMITTAL TUBULAR PRODUCTS CANADA INC.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

193 Givins Street, Woodstock, Ontario, N48 7V6. Canada desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Collar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, easign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, easigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to the Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Application, to the full and of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Application, the same to be half and enjoyed as

21816848,1

Bloxe. Cassels & Graydon LLP [7/04]

PATENT

REEL: 045775 FRAME: 0025

fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby coverant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignes, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the invention and vest the same in the Assignes, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filling date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

Assigner 1	Witness
Name Stefano LEPRE	Name LIVID VEREOLOGO
Stepens Ly	Signature Confe
November 6,2008	NOV 6, 2003

21819848.1

Brake, Gassass & Graycon LLP (7/04)

PATENT REEL: 045775 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 05/10/2018